509008530 02/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI801004

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW A	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIG	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•					
		Name				Execution Date	
Thomas Wolter					12/13/2024		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA						
Company Name:	Mentor W	r Worldwide, LLC					
Street Address:	31 Techn	chnology Drive, Suite 200					
City:	Irvine						
State/Country:	CALIFOR	ORNIA					
Postal Code:	92618						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7						
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 93		9351824					
Patent Number: 10		10070951					
Patent Number:	10	820984					
Application Number: 1727		274615					
Application Number:		61726198					
Application Number: 623		325714					
Application Number:	Number: 6242						
CORRESPONDENCE I		25245008					
Correspondence will b			ddress first: if that	is unsi	uccessful	. it will be sent	
using a fax number, if							
Phone:		7325241714					
Email:		JNJUSPATENT@ITS.JNJ.COM,TWashin9@ITS.JNJ.com				NJ.com	
Correspondent Name:		David Lane					
Address Line 1:		One Johnson & Johnson Plaza					
Address Line 4:	Ne	ew Brunswic	k, NEW JERSEY 08	8933			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Talibah	Talibah Washington				
SIGNATURE:		/Talibah	/Talibah Washington/				
DATE SIGNED:		02/04/2	02/04/2025				
Total Attachments: 3							

509008530

source=Assignment2_Thomas_Wolter#page1.tiff	
source=Assignment2_Thomas_Wolter#page2.tiff	
source=Assignment2_Thomas_Wolter#page3.tiff	

Execution Version 12.12.24

Exhibit B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (the "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by Thomas Wolter, an individual, residing at 1826 Cliff Rd, Point Roberts, WA 98281 USA ("Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Patent Purchase Agreement having an Effective Date of November 12th 2024 (the "Agreement") between Assignor, as Seller, and Mentor Worldwide, LLC, having its principal place of business at 31 Technology Drive, Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92618 ("Assignee"), as Purchaser. Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

"Patents" means the patents identified in the Patent Annex attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees to and does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest (i) in and to the Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; and (ii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patents including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patents. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with and subject to all of the terms and provisions of the Agreement. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Agreement. the terms of the Agreement shall be controlling. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to patent issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of New York, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

Thomas Wolter

Page 8 of 10

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0858

Execution Version 12.12.24

PATENT ANNEX

Patent Number	Application Number	Title
US Patent No. 9351824		Adjustable Implant with Self- Sealing Elastomeric Membrane and Methods for Fabricating Same
US Patent No. 10070951		Adjustable Implant with Self- Sealing Elastomeric Membrane and Methods of Fabrication Thereof
US Patent No. 10820984		Implant with Elastomeric Membrane and Methods of Fabrication Thereof
	US Patent Application No. 17/274,615	Implant with Elastomeric Membrane and Methods of Fabrication Thereof
	US provisional application Serial No. 61/726,198	Adjustable Implant with Self- Sealing Elastomeric Membrane and Methods for Fabricating Same
	US provisional application Serial No. 62/325,714	Implant with Textured Elastomeric Membrane and Methods of Fabrication Thereof
	US provisional application Serial No. 62/420,134	Gel-Filled Elastomeric Implant and Methods of Fabrication Thereof

Page 9 of 10

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0859

Execution Version 12:12:24

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of WAShington County of Whetcom

On this 3^{th} day of December, 2024, before me, [Notary's Full Name.] ulja (laflon)], a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Mr. Thomas J. Wolter who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

India Carpon

[Notary's Signature] [Notary's Printed Name] Julia Carlson Notary Public in and for the State of [State] WAShington My Commission Expires: [Expiration Date] Dec. 9, 2028



Page 10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 070103 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 02/04/2025